calculates a Target BOM and determines a Target Cost Gap

Uses of the Reverse Calculation

./.

./.
=

=

./.

./.
=

=

./.

Target
Cost GapTarget BOM Reverse

Calculation
In order to give a first
assessment of the
allowable BOM, the
Reverse Calculation
offers the possibility to
deduce a Target BOM.

This Target BOM is
calculated using the
targeted sales volume
and price as well as
overhead percentages
which are based on
experiences with
historic products and
crosschecked with MD
planning

The Target BOM is
used as input for
Product Target
Splitting (market view
II) in order to calculate
Target Cost corridors
for main modules

In order to give a first
indication about the
conformity of the
envisaged product to the
costs derived from the
market, a Target Cost
Gap is calculated.

The Target Costs Gap is
used as the primary
indicator of the degree
of financial target
compliance of the
product

28
© Siemens COM MD PBM BA – March 2005

Apart from calculating the Target Cost Gap, the Reverse Calculation offers a wide variety of
possibilities to conduct a sensitivity analysis

Results of the Reverse Calculation for products including sensitivities

Base Case Hist. ASP TTM delay Volume Volume Volume Volume

Nestor 165 € 1 month -10% +10% -30% +30%
Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle Lifecycle

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Units 3.500.000 3.500.000 3.500.000 3.500.000 3.200.000 3.150.000 3.850.000 2.450.000 4.550.000

Target Turnover 603.000.000 584.642.848 533.745.328 577.500.000 546.000.000 542.700.000 663.300.000 422.100.000 783.900.000
Price (average) 172,29 167,04 152,50 165,00 170,63 172,29 172,29 172,29 172,29

Target Profit Total 45.225.000 43.848.214 40.030.900 43.312.500 40.950.000 40.702.500 49.747.500 31.657.500 58.792.500

Allowable Costs 557.775.000 540.794.634 493.714.428 534.187.500 505.050.000 501.997.500 613.552.500 390.442.500 725.107.500

Overhead I 7.839.000 7.600.357 6.938.689 7.507.500 7.098.000 7.055.100 8.622.900 5.487.300 10.190.700
   Administration 7.839.000 7.600.357 6.938.689 7.507.500 7.098.000 7.055.100 8.622.900 5.487.300 10.190.700

Overhead II 83.376.500 81.072.677 74.685.039 80.176.250 76.223.000 75.808.850 90.944.150 60.673.550 106.079.450
   Development (indirect) 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000 7.700.000
   Marketing (indirect) 24.662.700 23.911.892 21.830.184 23.619.750 22.331.400 22.196.430 27.128.970 17.263.890 32.061.510
   Selling Expense 28.160.100 27.302.821 24.925.907 26.969.250 25.498.200 25.344.090 30.976.110 19.712.070 36.608.130
   SCM Costs 16.642.800 16.136.143 14.731.371 15.939.000 15.069.600 14.978.520 18.307.080 11.649.960 21.635.640
   Other COGS 6.210.900 6.021.821 5.497.577 5.948.250 5.623.800 5.589.810 6.831.990 4.347.630 8.074.170

Directly Influenceable Costs (DIC) 466.559.500 452.121.600 412.090.700 446.503.750 421.729.000 419.133.550 513.985.450 324.281.650 608.837.350

Product Related Costs (PRC) 30.870.000 30.870.000 30.870.000 30.870.000 28.824.000 28.483.000 33.257.000 23.709.000 38.031.000
   Development (direct) 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000 7.000.000
   Marketing (direct) 8.575.000 8.575.000 8.575.000 8.575.000 7.840.000 7.717.500 9.432.500 6.002.500 11.147.500
   Service Costs 15.295.000 15.295.000 15.295.000 15.295.000 13.984.000 13.765.500 16.824.500 10.706.500 19.883.500

Manufacturing Costs 421.251.600 421.251.600 421.251.600 421.251.600 385.144.320 379.126.440 463.376.760 294.876.120 547.627.080
Manufacturing Costs per unit 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36 120,36
   BOM per unit 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56 95,56

   Variant Adder per unit 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78 4,78

   CC per unit 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29 15,29

   Licences per unit 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73 4,73

Target Cost Gap 14.437.900 0 -40.030.900 -5.617.850 7.760.680 11.524.110 17.351.690 5.696.530 23.179.270

Target Cost Gap per unit 4,13 0,00 -11,44 -1,61 2,43 3,66 4,51 2,33 5,09
EBIT (for comparison purpose) 59.662.900 43.848.214 0 37.694.650 48.710.680 52.226.610 67.099.190 37.354.030 81.971.770

Reverse Calculation
- Standard Simulations - TCG = 0 EBIT = 0

29
© Siemens COM MD PBM BA – March 2005

The reliability of the Reverse Calculation depends on a clear cost, price and volume input
Information frontload and supply of the Reverse Calculation

Target Values for
cost categories
First BOM estimation
First conversion cost
estimation
First license cost estimation

Target Cost Gap for Base Case
Deviation from Target Profit
Standard analysis Reverse
Calculation

Target BOM
Target Costs for cost categories
(Overhead I and II, PRC)

WoO with
Target Volume (PLC)
Target Price
Target Profit